20-0993

Evergreen Cemetery Fee Schedule
Effective October 20, 2020

IN-GROUND LOT FEES

Traditional adult SPACe™ .......c.ciiiiiii i $ 880.00
Traditional child/baby ** space in Section L*........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiin e, $ 455.00
Cremation-0oNly SPACE......cciiiuiiiiiiiiie e e e ra e $ 660.00
Fetus area in Section L (no marker allowed on 1°x1’ space) ......c.c.ceevvurenen. Free
Administrative fee to exchange space for space (per transaction) .............. $ 110.00
IN-GROUND BURIAL/SERVICE FEES|
Traditional/full casket: adult - weekday .......ccooviiiiiiiiiii e, $910.00
child - weekday™ ™ ... $ 550.00
Cremation or amputation — weekday ........cccoveeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $ 550.00
Saturday SUFChArge ... ccuuiiiieeiiiirii i erre s s e e aa e e s $ 330.00
Surcharge for 2 or more interments on one space (per interment) ............. $ 550.00
Surcharge to disinter/rebury cremains during a full grave opening ............. $ 55.00
Late arrival surcharge (arrive between 2:00 and 4:30) ......cccevveeveeieinnnnnennn. $ 275.00
Winter surcharge for burials between Dec. 1% & Mar. 31 adult................ $ 165.00
baby/cremation. ................ $ 85.00
Holiday surcharge for burial on an employee holiday (if permitted) ............ $ 385.00
Set up for service with N0 burial........ccoovviiiiiiic $ 140.00
Unauthorized scatterings/cremation burialS.........cccovvevviiiiiiiieie e, $ 550.00
Fetus in Fetus Section of Section L with no service - weekday only ............ Free
COLUMBARIUM NICHE/SERVICE FEES
Top row & bottom 2 rOWS*** L. $2200.00
Middle 4 FOWS X, $2420.00
Administrative fee to exchange niche for niche (per transaction)................ $ 110.00
Opening & closing fee - weekday .........oooevviiiiiiiiiiiin e $ 470.00
Saturday SUFChArge ... .c.uviieeeiiieeiiiierrs e rr e e e s r s e e e e e rna s $ 330.00
Late arrival surcharge (arrive between 2:30 and 4:30) ......cccoevvvvneiiinnnnnennnn $ 275.00
Holiday surcharge for inurnment on employee holiday(if permitted)........... $ 275.00

No interment services will be allowed after 4:30 PM or on Sundays, Memorial Day, July 47,
Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, the Friday after Thanksgiving, Christmas Day or New Year’s Day.

FOUNDATION FEES (required & must be installed/removed by City)

Layout & pour marker foundation—single space (up to 24 x 12) .....cccuuvneeee. $ 155.00
-2 spaces-no base (over 24 X 12 & Uup t0 42 X 12) wvivvvvriniiiiiiinineenee, $ 250.00
-2 spaces-with base (over 24 x 12 & upto 48 X 12) ceevvririiviiiiniiiinne, $ 250.00
-3 spaces (over 42 x 12 or 48x12 with base & up to 60 x 14) ............... $ 630.00
-4 spaces (over 60 X 14 & Up t0 72 X 14) .iveiiiviiiiii e $ 760.00
-5 0r6 spaces (over 72 X 14 & Up t0 84 X 14) .ueviiiiiiiiiiiirien e, $ 885.00
-monument fee per sq. in. (over sizes above).......ccccceeviiiiiiiiinn, $ 0.45
Pour foundation cap per square iNCh .......ccccvvvivii e e $ 0.20
Removals-single (UP 10 24 X 12) cuviiieeiiiieiiieernsern e er s e e en e ee e eenns $ 55.00
-single bronze government marker set in concrete........ccoevviiiiiiiiinnn, $ 85.00
-double (over 24 x 12 and Up t0 42 X 12) .cooviviviiiiiiiiie e $ 85.00
-marker/monument over 42 X 12 (Per SQ. iN.) wueeveeeerrerrinrernnrerenneeeenns $ 0.2

* Includes perpetual care of space and sales tax on care
** Under the age of 10 & occupying a grave space that does not exceed 29" x 48”
*** Includes niche for two, perpetual care of niche, sales tax on care, & inscriptions for two
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Evergreen Cemetery Fee Schedule (continued)

PAYMENT PLAN FEES
SEEUP FE wruiiiri it $ 35.00
CancCellation fEE ... $ 90.00

DISINTERMENT FEES

All disinterments will be conducted on weekdays when weather & time permit.
Disinterment fees will be the same as the corresponding burial or inurnment fee,
except for in-ground fetuses or in the case of frost.

Bronze package (includes sales taX) ......ccovevvviiuiiiiiiiiniiii e $ 115.00
Silver package (includes Sales taX) .....vivereiireririerrinierrnrr e e $ 470.00
Gold package (includes sales taXx) ......coeeveiiieiiiiiiiin s $ 560.00

Evergreen Cemetery Office
900 Quay Street
Manitowoc, WI 54220
Phone: (920) 686-3570
Fax: (920) 686-6525
E-mail: evergreen@manitowoc.org
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